

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN NH CULV(62)

CONTRACT ID : 18D324
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/27/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 FAIR HAVEN NH CULV (62) - PROJECT IS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF
 FAIR HAVEN ON US ROUTE 4 AT STATION 115+00 (MM 2.178)
 EXTENDING EAST 175.00 FEET (0.033 MILES) TO STATION 116+75
 (MM 2.211).

TOWN(S) : FAIR HAVEN
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 REHABILITATION OF THE EXISTING CULVERT WITH AN ULTRAVIOLET
 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, INLET AND OUTLET STABILIZATION,
 AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 142,705.00	100.0000%
2	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 149,914.00	105.0517%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 168,743.00	118.2460%
4	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 188,805.00	132.3044%
5	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 189,999.00	133.1411%
6	210118159004 BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$ 204,700.00	143.4428%
7	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 291,882.80	204.5358%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	25.000	CY	80.00000	2000.00	45.00000	1125.00	60.00000 1500.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000 75.00
0015 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	25.000	CY	80.00000	2000.00	82.00000	2050.00	65.00000 1625.00
0020 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	111.00000	222.00	150.00000 300.00
0025 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000	HR	95.00000	7600.00	72.00000	5760.00	85.00000 6800.00
0030 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	18600.00000	18600.00	19300.00000	19300.00	22115.00000 22115.00
0035 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	19000.00000	19000.00	25218.00000 25218.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN NH CULV(62)

CONTRACT ID : 18D324

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3380.00000	3380.00
0045 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000	EACH	600.00000	600.00	4310.00000	4310.00	1945.00000	1945.00
0050 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	65.000	SY	7.00000	455.00	10.00000	650.00	9.00000	585.00
0055 651.15 SEED	15.000	LB	10.00000	150.00	14.00000	210.00	10.00000	150.00
0060 651.18 FERTILIZER	125.000	LB	3.00000	375.00	6.00000	750.00	3.00000	375.00
0065 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500	TON	900.00000	450.00	1000.00000	500.00	600.00000	300.00
0070 653.01 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2100.00000	2100.00	662.00000	662.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0075 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000	HR	70.00000	700.00	50.00000	500.00	5.00000	50.00
0080 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0085 653.10 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	900.00000	450.00	1200.00000	600.00	600.00000	300.00
0090 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	400.000	LF	4.75000	1900.00	2.50000	1000.00	2.00000	800.00
0095 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	200.000	LF	3.25000	650.00	1.50000	300.00	1.00000	200.00
0100 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET) (EXISTING 42")	160.000	LF	460.00000	73600.00	535.00000	85600.00	520.00000	83200.00
0105 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)		LUMP	10700.00000	10700.00	3300.00000	3300.00	14825.00000	14825.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	142,705.00	\$	149,914.00	\$	168,743.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	142,705.00	\$	149,914.00	\$	168,743.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	142,705.00	\$	149,914.00	\$	168,743.00

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN NH CULV(62)

CONTRACT ID : 18D324

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(5) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) 210118159004 BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	25.000 CY	100.00000	2500.00	100.00000	2500.00	25.00000	625.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	25.000 CY	150.00000	3750.00	100.00000	2500.00	75.00000	1875.00
0020 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00
0025 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HR	95.00000	7600.00	90.00000	7200.00	90.00000	7200.00
0030 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0035 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	38334.00000	38334.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0040 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0045 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0050 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	65.000 SY	2.00000	130.00	2.00000	130.00	5.00000	325.00
0055 651.15 SEED	15.000 LB	15.00000	225.00	25.00000	375.00	10.00000	150.00
0060 651.18 FERTILIZER	125.000 LB	5.00000	625.00	25.00000	3125.00	10.00000	1250.00
0065 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500 TON	500.00000	250.00	1000.00000	500.00	1000.00000	500.00
0070 653.01 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0075 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000 HR	25.00000	250.00	10.00000	100.00	40.00000	400.00
0080 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0085 653.10 HAY MULCH	0.500 TON	2000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	500.00	1000.00000	500.00
0090 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	400.000 LF	4.00000	1600.00	3.00000	1200.00	5.00000	2000.00
0095 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	200.000 LF	4.00000	800.00	1.00000	200.00	3.00000	600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN NH CULV(62)

CONTRACT ID : 18D324

		(4) 980284489601	(5) 115009280610	(6) 210118159004
		COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET) (EXISTING 42")	160.000 LF	650.00000	104000.00
0105 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	188,805.00
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	188,805.00
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	188,805.00

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN NH CULV(62)

CONTRACT ID : 18D324

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005	203.27	25.000 CY	87.53000	2188.25				
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION								
0010	204.22	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)								
0015	613.11	25.000 CY	105.44000	2636.00				
STONE FILL, TYPE II								
0020	619.17	2.000 EACH	298.00000	596.00				
YIELDING MARKER POSTS								
0025	630.10	80.000 HR	88.00000	7040.00				
UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0030	635.11	LUMP	54816.28000	54816.28				
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION								
0035	641.11	LUMP	70044.80000	70044.80				
TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE								
0040	641.15	1.000 EACH	3255.00000	3255.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0045	641.16	1.000 EACH	2265.00000	2265.00				
PORTABLE ARROW BOARD								
0050	649.31	65.000 SY	11.33000	736.45				
GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL								
0055	651.15	15.000 LB	10.08000	151.20				
SEED								
0060	651.18	125.000 LB	6.19000	773.75				
FERTILIZER								
0065	651.20	0.500 TON	751.67000	375.84				
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE								
0070	653.01	LUMP	4950.00000	4950.00				
EPSC PLAN								
0075	653.02	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00				
MONITORING EPSC PLAN								
0080	653.03	1.000 LU	1000.00000	1000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)								
0085	653.10	0.500 TON	840.00000	420.00				
HAY MULCH								
0090	653.50	400.000 LF	4.61000	1844.00				
BARRIER FENCE								
0095	653.55	200.000 LF	2.84000	568.00				
PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/29/21 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/29/21
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : FAIR HAVEN NH CULV(62)

CONTRACT ID : 18D324

		(7) 110909410510	()	()
		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET) (EXISTING 42")	160.000 LF	588.75000	94200.00
0105 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	42947.23000	42947.23
SECTION TOTALS			\$	291,882.80
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	291,882.80
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	291,882.80